



# TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

## SLICED CHORIZO VELA 250 g

**FREE GLUTEN**  
**FREE COLOURANTS**



CODE	47004L014G0250
EAN 13	84 26545 47456 4
TIPOLOGY	MILD CAL 75 MM. ø

PRODUCT COMPOSITION	
INGREDIENTS	Pork, lactose, salt, dextrin, paprika, caseinate, dextrose, garlic, emulsifier (E-450), aroma, spices, antioxidant (E-301) and preservatives (E-250, E-252)  FREE OF GMOs
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: SEE SECOND SHEET	
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE	READY TO EAT

ORGANOLEPTIC DESCRIPTION	
COLOR	TÍPYCAL RED-ORANGE
SIZE	75 MM. ø
ASPECT	SMOOTH AND BRILLIANT
SMELL	MILD, DON'T ACID
FLAVOR	TYPICAL, MILD
TEXTURE	MINCED: 20 mm, 6 mm and 3 mm

FOREIGN BODY	
METAL DETECTOR	

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (GROUP 2) <sup>1</sup>			
PARAMETER	NUTRITIONAL VALUE PER 100g	VALUE (% OF DRY MATTER)	TOLERANCE (% OF DRY MATTER)
ENERGY	342 Kcal / 1422 KJ		± 10 %
MOISTURE	42,2 %		< 45 %
TOTAL FAT /FAT SATURATED ABOUT TOTAL	26,2 g / 10,0 g	45,3% / 38 %	< 57 %
PROTEÍN	22,7 g	39,2 %	> 30 %
CARBOHYDRATES	4,0 g	6,95 %	< 8 % (glucose)
HIDROXIPROLINE	---	0,51 %	< 0,6 %

<sup>1</sup> Orden 07/02/1980. Embutidos. Norma de calidad para productos cárnicos embutidos crudo-curados en el mercado interior. Chorizo

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS		
PARAMETER	VALUE	TOLERANCE
E.COLI	< 10 ufc/g	10 <sup>2</sup> ufc/g
STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS	< 10 ufc/g	10 <sup>2</sup> ufc/g
CLOSTRIDIUM SULFITO REDUCTORES	< 10 ufc/g	10 <sup>2</sup> ufc/g
SALMONELLA <sup>2</sup>	Absent/25 g	Ausencia/25 g
LYSTERIA MONOCYTOG. <sup>2</sup>	Absent/25 g	10 ufc/g

<sup>2</sup> Reglamentos (CE) 2073/2005 y 1441/2007

LOGISTICS INFORMATION			
TYPE OF PACKAGING	POLYAMIDE POLYETHYLENE: W/GAS	DIMENSIONS PACKAGING (mm)	UNITS/CASE 14
MATERIAL PACKAGING (CASE)	WHITE CARDBOARD	DIMENSIONS PACKAGING (CASE) (mm)	NET WEIGHT CASE ± 3,5 KG
PALLET	EUROPALET 800X1200 RETURNABLE	CASES PER LAYER 11	LAYER PER PALLET 10
CASES PALLET/UNIT PALLET	110 / 1540	NET WEIGHT PALLET	± 385 KG
STORAGE TEMPERATURE	2-7 ° C	TRANSPORT TEMP.	0-9 ° C
SHELF LIFE (DELIVERY)	180 days	BATCH	LOTE:XXXX; XXXX= 0 a 999
DUN14	0 84 26545 97456 9		
INFORMATION IN THE LABEL FOR THE CASE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, EAN 13, DUN 14, UNITS, MANUFACTURES CODE, SHELF LIFE, BATCH, E.U. LICENCE N° and MANUFACTURER.		

COMPLETED BY:	APPROVED BY:	DATE: 21/01/2014
RESPONSIBLE OF QUALITY	MANAGEMENT	REVIEW: 02



**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION**  
**SLICED CHORIZO VELA 250 g**  
**FREE GLUTEN**  
**FREE COLOURANTS**



**ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

Cereals containing gluten	
Crustaceans	
Mollusc	
Fish	
Eggs	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	
<b>Milk</b>	<b>X</b>
Peanuts	
Other nuts	
Lupin	
Celery	
Mustard	
Sesame seeds	
Sulphites < 10ppm	
Allergen-free product	

NOT SUITABLE FOR PEOPLE ALLERGIC TO MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SPECIFIC ABOUT CUSTOMER**

--

COMPLETED BY: 	APPROVED BY: 	DATE: 21/01/2014
RESPONSIBLE OF QUALITY	MANAGEMENT	REVIEW: 02